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Coventry Brandon Season Summary 1936

Meeting Number Meeting Date Competition Opponent Home Result Coventry Score Opponent Score
1 26/07/1936 Open Meeting

2 09/08/1936 Open Meeting

3 23/08/1936 Challenge Match London Home Won 41 29

4 06/09/1936 Challenge Match Cardiff Home Won 40 32

5 13/09/1936 Brandon Speedway Championship

6 20/09/1936 Challenge Match Dagenham Home Won 25 23

7 27/09/1936 Challenge Match London Home Draw 26 26

8 04/10/1936 Challenge Match Bristol Home Won 31 22

9 11/10/1936 Challenge Match Plymouth Home Won 28 23
10 25/10/1936 Open Meeting



Brandon Riders 1936

Known Riders
Rider Club Name

Syd Farndon Coventry 1936 New Cross 1936 Bristol 1936 Leicester Stadium 1937

Wilf Plant

Coventry 1936 Wimbledon 1936 Leicester Super 1936 Leicester Stadium 1937 Nottingham 1938 Leeds 1938 Middlesbrough 1939 and
1946-47 Fleetwood 1948-1950 Coventry 1951 Long Eaton 1952-1953

Frank De Reske - Les Brooke Coventry 1933 and 1936 (New Cross 1934 Tamworth Mile Oak 1934 Nottingham 1934)
Reg Hutchins Coventry 1932 and 1936 (Wolverhampton 1929-1930 Hall Green 1930 High Beech 1931)
Lal Fulham Coventry 1936 Nottingham 1936 Leicester Stadium 1937

Mick Bowen Cardiff 1936 Leicester Stadium 1937
A.R. "Rocky" Burnham Nottingham 1929-1934

Archie Shelton Nottingham 1934-1937 Leister Super 1936 Leicester Stadium 1937

Riders With Assumed Names
Rider Club Name

Bill Manley Unattached
Tommy Stewart London and Bristol

Sid Smith Coventry
Jeff Goodwin Unattached
Reg Cashmore Coventry
Len Campbell London
Claude Brown London
Bob Somers London
Jack Haxton London
Billy Scott London

Ray Robinson London
L Dell Unattached

Tom Haxton Coventry
Jack Dangerfield London and Coventry

Bob Charles Unattached
Lew Jenkins Liverpool

Jack Thomson Dagenham
Jack Wilkinson Dagenham and London
George Smith Bristol
Nobby Wilcox Plymouth

P Mills Coventry
Arthur Cobner Unattached
Bill Westwood Unattached

G Sharp Novice
W Hutchinson Novice

W Aston Novice



Coventry Results 1936 Season

Note:- Meeting was reported to have 12 Riders competing

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

Syd Farndon

Lal Fulham

Bill Manley

Archie Shelton

Brandon Scratch Race - Won by Bill Manley Big 6 Event - Won by Frank De Reske
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 1 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) Won by 10 lengths R 3 Heat 3 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) R 3

Syd Farndon B 2 Syd Farndon B 2

81.4 W 84.4 Lal Fulham W 1

Y Y

Heat 2 Bill Manley Won by Inches R 3

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2 Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

80.8 Archie Shelton W 1

Y Heat 5 Bill Manley Won by half a wheel R 3

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2

81.4 W

The Coventry Handicap - Won by Bill Manley Y

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 6 Syd Farndon Won by 6 lengths R 3

Heat 4 Bill Manley (Scratch) Won by 3 lengths R 3 Lal Fulham B 2

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2 82.4 W

84.0 W 1 Y

Y

Track Record Attempts - 1 Lap Flying Start
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 7 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) R Heat 9 Bill Manley R

B B

18.6 W 19.2 W

Y Y

Heat 8 Syd Farndon R

B

19.6 W

Y

Heat 2

Heat 3

8

9

2

3

4

5

10

12

Competition

Meeting Number

Meeting Date

Open Meeting

1

RIDERS RIDERS

Sunday July 26th 1936

1 7

Attendance Around 1,500

11

6

Heat

Brandon Scratch Race Final

Heat 1

Big Six Final

The Coventry Handicap Final

Match Race 1

Match Race 2



Coventry Results 1936 Season

Opening Scratch Race Flying 12 Scratch Race Event - Won by Sid Smith
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 1 Tommy Stewart R 3 Heat 2 Sid Smith R 3

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2

84.0 W 83.6 Jeff Goodwin W 1

Y Y

The Brandon Trophy - Won by Tommy Stewart
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 3 Tommy Stewart Won by Inches R 3 Heat 4 Jeff Goodwin Won by Inches R 3

Reg Hutchins B 2 Syd Farndon B 2

79.2 W 81.4 W

Y Y

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 5 Reg Hutchins R 3 Heat 6 Tommy Stewart R 3

Wilf Plant B 2 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2

87.8 W 81.6 W

Y Y

Heat 1

The Brandon Trophy Final

Special Challenge RaceReserves Race

Flying 12 Scratch Race Final

Special Prize Match Race

Competition

Meeting Number

Meeting Date

Open Meeting

2

Sunday August 9th 1936



Coventry Pre War Results 1936 Season

1 2 3 4 TOT BP 1 2 3 4 TOT BP

Sid Smith 2 3 3 2 10 Tommy Stewart 3 3 3 3 12

Reg Cashmore 0 0 0 R 0 Len Campbell 1 2' 0 R 3 1

Syd Farndon R 0 2' 3 5 1 Claude Brown R 1 1' 0 2 1

Wilf Plant 3 1 3 Ns 7 Bob Somers 2 0 2 1 5

Reg Hutchins 2' 3 1 2' 8 2 Jack Haxton 0 1' 0 Ns 1 1

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) 3 2' 2 3 10 1 Billy Scott 1 2 1 0 4 1

Mick Bowen 1 1 Ray Robinson 2 2

41 4 29 4

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away

Heat 1 1 Sid Smith R 2 Heat 7 5 Reg Hutchins R 1

2 Reg Cashmore B 0 6 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2

1 Tommy Stewart W 3 1 Tommy Stewart W 3

2 Len Campbell Y 1 2 Len Campbell Y 0

Heat 2 3 Syd Farndon Only 2 Finishers R R Heat 8 1 Sid Smith R 3

4 Wilf Plant B 3 2 Reg Cashmore B 0

3 Claude Brown W R 3 Claude Brown W 1

4 Bob Somers Y 2 4 Bob Somers Y 2

Heat 3 5 Reg Hutchins R 2 Heat 9 3 Syd Farndon R 2

6 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 3 4 Wilf Plant B 3

5 Jack Haxton W 0 5 Jack Haxton W 0

6 Billy Scott Y 1 6 Billy Scott Y 1

Heat 4 3 Syd Farndon R 0 Heat 10 5 Reg Hutchins R 2

4 Wilf Plant B 1 6 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 3

1 Tommy Stewart W 3 3 Claude Brown W 0

2 Len Campbell Y 2 4 Bob Somers Y 1

Heat 5 5 Reg Hutchins R 3 Heat 11 3 Syd Farndon R 3

6 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2 4 Wilf Plant B 1

3 Claude Brown W 1 5 Jack Haxton Ray Robinson W 2

4 Bob Somers Y 0 6 Billy Scott Y 0

Heat 6 1 Sid Smith R 3 Heat 12 1 Sid Smith R 2

2 Reg Cashmore B 0 2 Reg Cashmore B R

5 Jack Haxton W 1 75.0 1 Tommy Stewart W 3

6 Billy Scott Y 2 2 Len Campbell Y R

Brandon Handicap Event Won by - Tommy Stewart Captains Match Races - 2 Laps
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 13 Scratch R 3 Heat 17 Won by Inches R 3

8 yards B 2 B 2

82.8 W 44.8 W

Y Y

Heat 14 scratch R 3 Heat 18 Won by 10 yards R 3

15 yards B 2 B 2

82.0 10 yards W 1 45.0 W

Y Y

Heat 15 Scratch R 3

20 yards B 2

83.6 20 yards W 1

Y

Heat 16 Scratch R 3

Scratch B 2

82.4 20 yards W 1

Y

41 29

3

Sunday August 23rd 1936

Challenge Match

Around 1,500

26

2 3

16 13

5 1

35 24

4 2
Mick Bowen

39

4

12

5 1

1

2

7

5

5

Tommy Stewart

Sid Smith

Tommy Stewart

Sid Smith

London

Coventry

Reserve

1

2

3

6

41-29

4

5

Second Half

Competition

10

2

2

3

4

5

11

3

2

3

6

Reserve

Meeting Number Home Team

Away Team

1

Meeting Date

COVENTRY LONDON

Result

Attendance

Tommy Stewart

Sid Smith

Archie Shelton

Brandon Handicap Heat 3

Sid Smith

L Dell

Wilf Plant

Brandon Handicap Final

3

19 16

3

256

4

1 5

3

19

3 3

22

22

5 1

30 23

Archie Shelton

Ray Robinson

Heat 1

Heat 2

Brandon Handicap Heat 1

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

Syd Farndon

Brandon Handicap Heat 2

Tommy Stewart

TOTAL TOTAL



Coventry Pre War Results 1936 Season

Note:- The scores were level for eight of the twelve heats

Coventry secured a safe lead with a 5-1 in heat 10

1 2 3 4 TOT BP 1 2 3 4 TOT BP

Sid Smith Jack Dangerfield

Syd Farndon

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

Tommy Haxton Tommy Stewart 3 3 3 3 12

Wilf Plant

40 0 32 0

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away

Heat 1 1 Sid Smith R Heat 7 5 Tommy Haxton R

2 Syd Farndon B 6 Wilf Plant B

1 Jack Dangerfield W 1 Jack Dangerfield W

2 Y 2 Y

Heat 2 3 R Heat 8 1 Sid Smith R

4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2 Syd Farndon B

3 W 3 W

4 Y 4 Y

Heat 3 5 Tommy Haxton R Heat 9 3 R

6 Wilf Plant B 4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B

5 Tommy Stewart W 5 Tommy Stewart W

6 Y 6 Y

Heat 4 3 R Heat 10 5 Tommy Haxton R

4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 6 Wilf Plant B

1 Jack Dangerfield W 3 W

2 Y 4 Y

Heat 5 5 Tommy Haxton R Heat 11 3 R

6 Wilf Plant B 4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B

3 W 5 Tommy Stewart W

4 Y 6 Y

Heat 6 1 Sid Smith R Heat 12 1 Sid Smith R 3

2 Syd Farndon B 2 Syd Farndon B

5 Tommy Stewart W 78.0 1 Jack Dangerfield W

6 Y 2 Y

The Big 6 Event Won by - Tommy Stewart Captains Match Races - 2 Laps
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 13 R 3 Heat 17 Won by Inches R 3

B B 2

W 36.6 W

Y Y

Heat 14 R Heat 18 R 3

B B 2

W 56.0 W

Y Y

Heat 15 R 3

B 2

68.4 W 1

Y

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 16 R 3

B 2

82.8 W 1

Y

40

Tommy Stewart

Second Half

Attendance

0

3 0

0 0

0 0

0

4 0

32

0

0

0 0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

Cardiff

Coventry

Reserve

1

2

3

6

40-32

4

5

0

4

5

2

3

6

Reserve

0

Meeting Number

3,000

Competition

0

0

0

Home Team

Away Team

1

Meeting Date

COVENTRY CARFIFF

Result

4

Sunday September 6th 1936

Challenge Match

Reserves Race

Lal Fulham

0

Big Six Qualifying Heat 1

Tommy Stewart

Big Six Qualifying Heat 2

Reg Cashmore

Ray Robinson

Big Six Final

Tommy Stewart

Sid Smith

Jack Dangerfield

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0 0

0 0

0

Captains Match Race

Vice Captains Match Race

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

Jack Dangerfield

Sid Smith

TOTAL TOTAL

0

0



Coventry Results 1936 Season

Note:- Meeting was reported to have 14 Riders competing

The Brandon Speedway Championship - Won by Tommy Stewart

1 2 3 4 TOT 1 2 3 4 TOT

Tommy Stewart 3 3 3 3 12

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) 11

Bob Charles 10

A.R. Rocky Burnham 9

Reg Hutchins 0

Syd Farndon 0

Lal Fulham 0

Second Half Events
The Big 5 Scratch Race - Won by Frank De Reske Special Match Race

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 1 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) Won by Inches R 3 Heat 2 Syd Farndon R 3

Tommy Stewart B 2 Lal Fulham B 2

77.8 A.R. Rocky Burnham W 1 82.4 W

Y Y

P

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 3 Lew Jenkins Liverpool R 3

Mick Bowen Leicester B 2

82.6 W

Y

Special Match Race

Reserves Race

12

6

Big 5 Scratch Race Final

7 14

RIDERS RIDERS

Sunday September 13th 1936

1 8

Competition

Meeting Number

Meeting Date

Open Meeting - The Brandon Speedway Championship

5

9

10

2

3

4

5

11

13



Coventry Pre War Results 1936 Season

Note:- Interval attraction "Dare Devil Ken" a five year old boy from Rugby

giving demonstration drives in a minature car

Dagenham lost what would have been a certain victory through a series of machine failures.

1 2 3 4 TOT BP 1 2 3 4 TOT BP

Jack Thomson 2 2 2 6

Jack Wilkinson

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) 3 3 3 9

25 0 23 0

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away

Heat 1 1 R Heat 7 5 R

2 B 6 B

1 Jack Thomson W 2 1 Jack Thomson W 2

2 Jack Wilkinson Y 2 Jack Wilkinson Y

Heat 2 3 R Heat 8 1 R

4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 3 2 B

3 W 3 W

4 Y 4 Y

Heat 3 5 R Heat 9 3 R

6 B 4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 3

5 W 5 W

6 Y 6 Y

Heat 4 3 R

4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 3

1 Jack Thomson W 2

2 Jack Wilkinson Y

Heat 5 5 R

6 B

3 W

4 Y

Heat 6 1 R

2 B

5 W

6 Y

The Coventry Handicap Event Won by - Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) Captains Match Races - 4 Laps
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 10 Scratch R 3 Heat 11 R 3

Scratch B 2 B 2

Scratch W 1 76.8 W
Y Y

6

Sunday September 20th 1936

0

0

0

Challenge Match

5,000

0

TOTAL TOTAL

0

0

0

0 0

25 23

Reserve

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

Meeting Number

2

3

6

1

Meeting Date

COVENTRY DAGENHAM

Result

Second Half

Competition

0

0

0

0

4

5

0

0

Coventry

Reserve

1

2

3

6

25-23

4

5

Home Team

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

DagenhamAway Team

Captains Match Race

0

0

Jack Thomson

0

0

0

0

0 0

Attendance

0 0

Coventry Handicap Final

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

Jack Thomson

Jack Wilkinson



Coventry Pre War Results 1936 Season

Note:- London pulled off a thrilling draw with a last heat 5-1

1 2 3 4 TOT BP 1 2 3 4 TOT BP

Syd Farndon Jack Dangerfield

Jack Wilkinson

26 0 26 0

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away

Heat 1 1 Syd Farndon R Heat 7 5 R

2 B 6 B

1 Jack Dangerfield W 1 Jack Dangerfield W

2 Jack Wilkinson Y 2 Jack Wilkinson Y

Heat 2 3 R Heat 8 1 Syd Farndon R

4 B 2 B

3 W 3 W

4 Y 4 Y

Heat 3 5 R Heat 9 3 R

6 B 4 B

5 W 5 W

6 Y 6 Y

Heat 4 3 R

4 B

1 Jack Dangerfield W

2 Jack Wilkinson Y

Heat 5 5 R

6 B

3 W

4 Y

Heat 6 1 Syd Farndon R

2 B

5 W

6 Y

The Brandon Handicap Event Won by - Jack Wilkinson Special Match Race - 4 Laps
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 10 Scratch R 3 Heat 11 R 3

5 yards B 2 B 2

80.0 10 yards W 1 77.8 W

Y Y

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 12 R 3

B 2

78.8 W

Y

7

Sunday September 27th 1936

Challenge Match

Brandon Handicap Final

Jack Wilkinson

Jack Dangerfield

Syd Farndon

0 0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

Jack Dangerfield

LondonAway Team

Special Match Race

5

Home Team

Syd Farndon

0

0

Coventry

Reserve

1

2

3

6

26-26

4

LONDON

Result

Second Half

Competition

0

0

0

0

4

5

Meeting Number

2

3

6

1

Meeting Date

COVENTRY

Reserve

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0 0

26 26

0

TOTAL TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Junior Scratch Race

Syd Farndon

Ray Robinson



Coventry Pre War Results 1936 Season

1 2 3 4 TOT BP 1 2 3 4 TOT BP

Syd Farndon George Smith

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

Jack Dangerfield Tommy Stewart 3 3 3 9

Tom Haxton

31 0 22 0

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away

Heat 1 1 Syd Farndon R Heat 7 5 Jack Dangerfield R

2 B 6 Tom Haxton B

1 George Smith W 1 George Smith W

2 Y 2 Y

Heat 2 3 R Heat 8 1 Syd Farndon R

4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B 2 B

3 W 3 W

4 Y 4 Y

Heat 3 5 Jack Dangerfield R Heat 9 3 R

6 Tom Haxton B 4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B

5 Tommy Stewart W 3 80.8 5 Tommy Stewart W 3

6 Y 6 Y

Heat 4 3 R

4 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) B

1 George Smith W

2 Y

Heat 5 5 Jack Dangerfield R

6 Tom Haxton B

3 W

4 Y

Heat 6 1 Syd Farndon R

2 B

5 Tommy Stewart W 3

6 Y

The Brandon Handicap Event Won by - Frank De Reske Special Match Races - 4 Laps
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 10 R 3 Heat 12 R 3

B B 2

76.4 W 79.0 W

Y Y

Heat 11 10 yards R 3 Heat 13 R 3

20 yards B 2 B 2

76.4 20 yards W 1 78.0 W

Y Y

Tom Haxton

8

Sunday October 4th 1936

Challenge Match

Approx 3000

0

0

0

0

0

Attendance

0 0

0 0

Jack Dangerfield

Syd Farndon

Bristol

Coventry

Reserve

1

2

3

6

31-22

Second Half

Competition

0

0

0

0

4

5

Home Team

Away Team

4

5

BRISTOL

Result

0

0

0

Meeting Number

2

3

6

1

Meeting Date

COVENTRY

Reserve

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0 0

31 22

0

TOTAL TOTAL

0

Heat 1

0

0

0

0

0

Coventry Handicap Heat

Tommy Stewart

Heat 2

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

Tommy Stewart

Coventry Handicap Final

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

Jack Dangerfield



Coventry Pre War Results 1936 Season

Note: Plymouth led going into the last race before brilliant riding from Syd Farndon and Jack Dangerfield seved the day.

1 2 3 4 TOT BP 1 2 3 4 TOT BP

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) Nobby Wilcox

Syd Farndon

Jack Dangerfield

P Mills

28 0 23 0

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away

Heat 1 1 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) R Heat 7 5 R

2 B 6 P Mills B

1 Nobby Wilcox W 1 Nobby Wilcox W

2 Y 2 Y

Heat 2 3 Syd Farndon R Heat 8 1 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) R

4 Jack Dangerfield B 2 B

3 W 3 W

4 Y 4 Y

Heat 3 5 R Heat 9 3 Syd Farndon R

6 P Mills B 4 Jack Dangerfield B

5 W 5 W

6 Y 6 Y

Heat 4 3 Syd Farndon R

4 Jack Dangerfield B

1 Nobby Wilcox W

2 Y

Heat 5 5 R

6 P Mills B

3 W

4 Y

Heat 6 1 Frank De Reske (Les Brooke) R

2 B

5 W

6 Y

Special Match Races - 4 Laps
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 10 25 yards R 3 Heat 12 R 3

5 yards B 2 B 2

79.4 Scratch W 1 79.8 W

Y Y

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 11 R 3

B 2

81.4 W 1

Y

Challenge Match

0 0

0

0

0

Attendance

0

P Mills

0

0

0

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)

The Brandon Handicap Event Won by - Syd Farndon

Plymouth

Coventry

Reserve

1

2

3

6

28-23

4

5

Second Half

Competition

0

0

0

0

4

5

0

0

Home Team

Away Team

1

Meeting Date

COVENTRY PLYMOUTH

Result

Meeting Number 9

Sunday October 11th 1936

2

3

6

Reserve

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0 0

28 23

0

TOTAL TOTAL

0

Heat 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Coventry Handicap Final

Syd Farndon

Jack Dangerfield

Nobby Wilcox

Senior Scratch Race

Nobby Wilcox

Syd Farndon

Frank De Reske (Les Brooke)



Coventry Results 1936 Season

Note:- The Final of the Senior Championship was postponed due to darkness
Note:- There were a number of races for Novices using ordinary Road Bikes

Senior Handicap - Won by Archie Shelton Special Match Race
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 1 Archie Shelton Scratch R 3 Heat 2 Syd Farndon R 3

Jeff Goodwin 5 yards B 2 Arthur Cobner B 2

80.6 Bill Westwood Scratch W 1 80.4 W

Y Y

Novices Event Senior Championship
Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 3 G Sharp R 3 Heat 4 Not Run due R

W Hutchinson B 2 to Darkness B

89.0 W Aston W 1 W

Y Y

Senior Handicap

Novices Event

Special Match Race

Senior Championship Final

Competition

Meeting Number

Meeting Date

Open Meeting

10

Sunday October 25th 1936



Project Credits and References

Please contact Stuart Staite-Aris as below if you can provide any further information.

I am looking for anyone who has programmes Coventry Brandon and Coventry Lythalls Lane Pre War.

If you can help with photocopies please get in touch as below as I would like to fill in the gaps and update this report to include all races and riders as per programme.

E mail address : - s.staitearis@btinternet.com

Information Sources

Midland Daily Telegraph
Coventry Herald
Rugby Advertiser
Birmingham Gazette
Speedway News


